P \$40.00 3326756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECLIPITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FITNESS QUEST, INC.	
Street Address:	1400 Raff Road, SW	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44750	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3326756	ROCKIN' ABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)777-0201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-777-0217

Email: hmarino@thaneinc.com

Correspondent Name: Helena Marino

Address Line 1: 78-140 Calle Tampico

Address Line 4: La Quinta, CALIFORNIA 92253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROCKIN' ABS (SEC. RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helena Marino
Signature:	/helena marino/
Date:	03/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0699 Total Attachments: 1

source=101230.Rockn Abs Bank Security Release Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0700

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fitness Quest Inc. (the "Debtor") granted to the Secured Party a security interest in its "Rockin' Abs" trademark, registration number 3326756 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademark; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademark, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Debtor to file this Release under the Uniform Commercial Code in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other state or federal governmental office to effect the provisions of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Зу:____

Name: DAKYL P. KRAUSE

Title: MANACENC DERECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 03/09/2011